

Wayne Andrews 2019 Hall of Fame Inductee

Scoreboard Operator 50+ Years

The nomination committee for the St. Mary's High School Athletic Hall of Fame is presenting a special Panther of Honor Award to Wayne Andrews. Wayne and wife Bernie are parents of five graduates – Barbara Rathke SMHS '66, Jane Erickson '72, Mary Beth Andrews '73, Trish Zielinski '77 and Amy Hurley '82. In addition to the many volunteer responsibilities of a Catholic school parent and parent of an athlete, Wayne faithfully continued to volunteer to run the clock and scoreboard for over 50 years before retiring.

Wayne also served tirelessly on many school and parish boards and committees including St. Mary's School Board, St. Mary's Finance Council, and served as St. Mary's lay director. He was also instrumental in developing the SOS Thrift Store concept and continues to serve on its board today.